CONFIRMED: Director Ingrida Milašiūtė By order No. V-53, 19/10/2023

# 2ND INTERNATIONAL TAURAS ADOMAVIČIUS COMPETITION FOR YOUNG PERFORMERS OF BRASS INSTRUMENTS

# **ORGANIZER OF THE PROJECT:**

Vilnius Naujoji Vilnia Music School

# **COMMITTEE OF THE PROJECT:**

HEAD OF THE PROJECT: director Ingrida Milašiūtė

### **CURATORS OF THE PROJECT** Deputy director **Dangira Goštaltavičiūtė**

Head of the Wind instruments and Percussion Department Teacher expert **Dainius Pocius** 

ARTISTIC DIRECTOR OF THE PROJECT

Teacher methodologist Tomas Karka

### **COORDINATORS OF THE PROJECT**

Teacher methodologist Mindaugas Rarivanas (low brass instruments category)

Teacher methodologist Arvydas Valatkevičius (horn category)

teacher Donatas Viaževičius (trumpet, cornet, flugelhorn categories)

# I. Aims and objectives of the Competition

- 1. To honor Tauras Adomavičius, a professor of the LMTA, a long-term teacher of the Vilnius Naujoji Vilnia Music School, to encourage students to perform his works;
- 2. To give students the opportunity to perform live on stage;
- 3. To promote students' musicality, aesthetic taste, to reveal and develop professional skills in the performing art of young talents;

- 4. To encourage teachers of brass instruments to take an interest in the work of Lithuanian composers and to expand the repertoire of music schools;
- 5. To encourage teachers of music schools to cooperate, to develop methodological knowledge, pedagogical practice and subject competence.

# **II. Rules of the Competition**

1. Students majoring in brass wind instruments from various educational institutions in Lithuania and abroad are invited to participate in the competition.

# 2. Competition categories and program:

CATEGORY	INSTRUMENTS	PROGRAM
I category	Trombone	Each participant performs 2 (two) pieces of a
	Euphonium, tenor, baritone	different character:
	Tuba	<ol> <li>The work of T. Adamavičius optionally*;</li> <li>Freely chosen work.</li> </ol>
II category	Trumpet, cornet, flugelhorn	Each participant performs 2 (two) freely
	Horn	chosen pieces of a different character.**
* The sheet music of T. Adomavičius's works can be found on the website of the Vilnius Naujoji		
Vilnia Music Scl	nool at www.nvmm.lt ("Artimiausi i	renginiai" – "Konkursai, festivaliai").
** It is recomme	nded, but not obligatory, to include	the work of T. Adomavičius in the competition

3. Competition age groups:

program.

GROUP	AGE
Α	up to 9 years inclusive
В	10-12 years inclusive
С	13-15 years inclusive
D	16-19 years inclusive

- 4. Procedure for organizing the Competition:
  - 4.1. The date: 2024 April 13,

4.2. The place: Vilnius Naujoji Vilnia Music School (Karklėnų str. 9, Vilnius and Parko str. 67, Vilnius),

4.3. Deadline to apply: **2024 April 1.** 

# The participants can register online:

https://www.nvmm.lt/artimiausi-renginiai/konkursai-festivaliai/registracija-konkursai-festivaliai/

5. Participation fee is 20 EUR.

A copy of the confirmation of the participation fee should be attached to the electronic application form of the participant.

# The participation fee is non-refundable.

Details for payment of the participation fee:

Recipient:	BĮ Skaitlis
Bank:	LUMINOR BANK AB
Account No.:	LT74 4010 0424 0393 1814
SWIFT:	AGBLLT2XXXX
Purpose of the payment:	NVMM, T. Adomavičius competition, Participant's Name, Surname.

# III. Participant evaluation and awards

- 1. The participants of the Competition will be evaluated by an authoritative Jury consisting of recognized performers and teachers of performing art.
  - 1.1. The members of the Jury will be announced before the opening of the competition.
  - 1.2. The decisions of the Jury are not subject to appeal.
- 2. Awards:

2.1. All participants of the Competition will be awarded with commemorative gifts and letters of gratitude. The following awards are given by the decision of the Jury:

- Laureates (Winners of the 1st, 2nd and 3rd Prices) diplomas;
- Diploma Winners
- Diplomas for the best performance of a work by Tauras Adomavičius

The members of the Jury have the right to award I, II, III Prices to several performers. The Grand Prix may be awarded to the most outstanding participant by the decision of the Jury.

2.2. Teachers and accompanists are awarded letters of gratitude.

Information is provided by e-mail <u>direktore@nvilniosmm.vilnius.lm.lt</u> or by phone:

Artistic director of the project Tomas Karka (+37067809425) Project coordinator Mindaugas Rarivanas (+37060092117) Project coordinator Arvydas Valatkevičius (+37061129945) Project coordinator Donatas Viaževičius (+37063667295)

Relevant information and additions about the Competition will be published on the website of Naujoji Vilnia Music School www.nvmm.lt, as well as in the account of the FB page.